Pos Num Name

110
26
203
476
404
94
117
208
102
10 67
11 109
12 268
13 199
14 263
15 64
16 155
17 355
18 336
19 470
20 322
21 319
22 204
23 421
24 88
25 376
26 316
27 223
28 337
29 142
30 209
31 105
32 480
33 351
34 78
35 175
36 265
37 234
38 441
39 333
40 106
41 399
42 49
43 97
44 479
45 145
46 159
47 403
48 449
49 140
50 22
51 266
52 369
53 375
54 370
55 111
56 411
57 18
58 51
59 40
60 87
61 180
62 256
63 353
64 152
65 52
66 148
67 84
68 465
69 285
70 30
71 468
72 75
73 185
74 169
75 207
76 271
7 477
78 4

79 178
80 80
81 269
82 198
83 481
84 168

OCO~NOUTAWNE

Northern Athletics Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 23rd January 2010

HattiDean
Victoria Wilkinson
Susan Partridge
Kirsty Milner
Julie Briscoe
Rosie Smith
JuliaRussell
Becky Howarth
M Ferrier

Tracy Laws
Lizzie Adams

J Mooney
EmilyKlee

C Summersgill
Maxine Czarnecka
K Walshaw
Alexandra Snook
Samantha Briggs
Jackie Fairchild
JennaHill
Rachel Deegan
Sarah Peterson
Louisa Wood

N Farrow
GemmaConnolly
EmilyBeedham
Kirsty Longley
EstelleMalm

H Berry

Harriet Canter

K Simpson

Liz Whitfield
Sarah Kemshall
HelenGarnham
Amy Green

A Fox

Sarah Harris
Deborah Wright
Ruth Watson

J Trowbridge

K Spilsbury

Liz Proctor
Karen Bridge
NicolaPugh

K Farquhar

S Budgett
Sarah Boswick
Abey Lawrence
J Zoppi

Alison Raw

S Graham

C Pearson

Amy Sharrad
Nicola Lowe
Rachael Elder
Vicky Hindson
Jo Buckley
Charlotte Douglas
Carolyn Robbins
Katie Trickett
Tizz Woffenden
H Kuter

Clare Morley
JPhillips
$NoName

J Johnson

Anna Kelly

Liz Austen
Ruth Isaacs
NicolaKing
Alison Drasdo
Jackie Redmayne
Joanne Taylor
Kelly Harrison
Ruth Wilcox

S Roddis

Sarah Newman
S Lewis
Elizabeth Tomes
Karen Wood

E Pearson
Jennie Guard
Marian Martin
Diane Haggar

Cat/Pos

Club

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Bingley Harriers

Leeds City Ac

Trafford AC

Wakefield District H & AC
Durham City Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Chester-Le-Street And District
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Morpeth Harriers & AC

Leeds City Ac

Middlesbrough & Cleveland H
Chester-Le-Street And District
Holmfirth Harriers AC
ShildonR & AC

Salford Harriers

Trafford AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Sale Harriers Manchester
Leeds City Ac

Warrington Athletic Club
Cleethorpes

St Helens Sutton AC

Sale Harriers Manchester

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H.

Salford Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Lincoln Wellington AC
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Spectrum Striders
Scunthorpe & District Ac
City Of York AC

Keighley & Craven AC
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Sale Harriers Manchester
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Vale Royal AC

Bolton United Harriers
Eden Runners

Trafford AC

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
Wakefield District H & AC
York Knavesmire Harriers
Heaton Harriers & Ac
Bingley Harriers

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Skipton AC

Spenborough & Dist AC
South Cheshire Harriers
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Bingley Harriers

Border Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Clayton Le Moors
Keighley & Craven AC
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Scunthorpe & District Ac
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Border Harriers

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Clayton Le Moors
Trafford AC

Pensby Runners
Blackburn Harriers
Trafford AC

Chorley Harriers

Kendal

lIkley Harriers

Leeds City Ac

North Derbyshire RC
Trafford AC

Altrincham & District Ac
Keighley & Craven AC
City Of York AC

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Leeds City Ac

Spectrum Striders

lIkley Harriers

30:31
30:57
31:54
31:59
32:08
32:18
32:28
32:50
32:55
32:56
32:57
33:03
33:12
33:26
33:30
33:34
33:39
33:46
33:56
33:59
34.04
34:12
34:14
34:16
34:24
34:30
34:44
34:49
34:54
34:56
35:01
35:03
35:06
35:08
35:14
35:20
35:23
35:27
35:40
36:00
36:01
36:05
36:07
36:10
36:13
36:16
36:18
36:21
36:22
36:23
36:30
36:32
36:36
36:45
36:53
36:55
37:02
37:.02
37.03
37:.06
37:10
37:30
37:42
37:42
37:47
37:49
37:59
38:02
38:06
38:08
38:12
38:17
38:20
38:25
38:30
38:31
38:34
38:38
38:48
38:49
38:52
38:58
39:.01
39:03

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

270
478
230
379
92
202
307
34
191
173
377
103
193
144
7
32
276
382
58
264
315
416
2
312
233
151
291
9
452
99
327
374
19
46
324
113
443

472

306
391
442
408
412
238
53
463
446
378
8
258
254
196
37
471
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Kath Aspin
Victoria O’'Donnell
Melanie Koth
Carley Davies
PhilipsSue
Anna Martin
Lucy Holmes
Anastasia Bligh
GemmaSmith
Trisha Gavins
Sarah Aylmer
M Loraine

Helen Thorpe

L Ewart

Katie Savage
Jackie Taylor
KarenPoole
Kaisleigh Greenham
Katy Geelan
KChapman
Sarah Yeomans
EmmaWalton

B Ganose
Sharon McGuire
Sally Ann Hales
C Penfold
CMcDermott
Sharon Mellors
Caroline Warrington
Fiona Shenton
FionaRandles
Michelle Spencer
Sue Cariss
Susanne Hunter
Jan Nicholls
Lucy Harris
Sarah Kearney
Sarah Blunt
CPickersqgill
Anneka Sanders
Helen Garner
Angela Delaney
Andrea Lancaster
R Anderson
Natalie Owens
SalliHolt

Andrea Smith
PKivelainen
JTerim

C Fryer

Dianne Priestley
Carole Quirk
GemmaRedfern
Julie Price
EmmaWharton
M Hesketh

M Sykes

Lisa Walker
Anna Weaver
SheilaKing
Helen Storr

L PerryHall

Katie Taylor

J Cordingley
MClarke

Helen Morris
Sally Howarth
Wendy Dodds
Sandra Johnson
MaureenWillkins
Jeanette Fox
Kelly Bentham
Elspeth Lawson
Barbara Murray
$NoName

S Haron Lamont
Jane Morley
Vicky Barrett
SarahHolme
RWalker

S Goodchild
Joanne Perry
Karen Dunford
Rosie Fearon

Senior Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Time

New Marske Harriers
Trafford AC

Lytham St Annes RRC
Stockport Harriers
Darlington Harriers &
Leeds City Ac

Ripley Runningclub
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Kirkstall Harriers

Keighley & Craven AC
Stockport Harriers
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Kirkstall Harriers

Holmfirth Harriers AC
Barrow & Furness S.a.c
Blackburn Harriers

North York Moors AC
Stockport Harriers

Bury Ac

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Rossendale Harriers
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Altrincham & District Ac
Rossendale Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Preston Harriers & AC
Belper Harriers

York Knavesmire Harriers
Elvet Striders

Sale Harriers Manchester
Southport Waterloo AC
Bingley Harriers

Blyth Running Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
Wirral A C

Trafford AC

Longwood Harriers AC
Salford Harriers

Stockport Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC
York Knavesmire Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
ShildonR & AC

Wallasey AC

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Cleethorpes

Rochdale Harriers & AC
Halifax Harriers & Ac
Kendal

Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Belper Harriers

Sale Harriers Manchester
Buxton AC

Preston Harriers & AC
Holmfirth Harriers AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers

Kirkstall Harriers

Beverley Athletic Club
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Bury Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Blyth Running Club

Trafford AC

Clayton Le Moors
Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Stockport Harriers

Wirral A C

Wallsend Harriers & AC
Wallsend Harriers & AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Border Harriers

Wallasey AC

Wolds Veteran Runners Club
Stockport Harriers

Belper Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Lancaster And Morecambe AC
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Trafford AC

graham@race-results.co.uk Srent
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39:07
39:09
39:11
39:15
39:16
39:16
39:18
39:21
39:28
39:29
39:32
39:34
39:39
39:40
39:45
39:47
39:48
39:49
39:51
39:53
39:54
40:.04
40:09
40:19
40:21
40:26
40:28
40:30
40:37
40:40
40:46
40:47
40:50
40:53
40:55
41:02
41:03
41:06
41:14
41:16
41:18
41:22
41:23
41:24
41:26
41:28
41:33
41:35
41:48
41:50
41:53
42:01
42:08
42:14
42:23
42:32
42:39
42:43
42:49
42:55
43:00
43:02
43:09
43:12
43:13
43:14
43:18
43:21
43:23
43:31
43:34
43:35
43:35
43:45
43:52
43:56
44:02
44:07
44:16
44:21
44:23
44:31
44:34
44:44



169 305
170 413
171 302
172 15
173 76
174 308
175 224
176 114
177 38
178 228
179 380
180 101
181 299
182 12
183 170
184 392
185 373
186 447
187 469
188 14
189 460
190 261
191 27
192 343
193 300
194 192
195 384

Fiona Hughes
Penny Sinclair
Anne Wallworth
Jane Dale

Jane Scott

A Blomfield

June Swift
Charlotte Hunt
Laura Lawler
Laura Ashworth
GillianDoolan

C Baudouin
Joan Gouldthorpe
Maddy Saltere
Janet Arkwright
Jackie Worrall
Carole James
Alison Hartley
Sue Exon

Sam Allen

Alison Engle
Nicola Darragh
Alison Armour
Kirsty Anderson
Rebecca Noblett
Collete Spencer
Marie Kay

Richmond And Zetland Harriers 44:47
Wallsend Harriers & AC 44:49
Red Rose Road Runners 44:57
Beverley Athletic Club 45:00
Chorley Harriers 45:05
Rochdale Harriers & AC 45:06
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H. 45:10
Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 45:11
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 45:11
Lytham St Annes RRC 45:16
Stockport Harriers 45:18
Gateshead Harriers & AC 45:24
Red Rose Road Runners 45:38
Belper Harriers 45:39
Keighley & Craven AC 45:50
Stockport Harriers 46:03
Southport Waterloo AC 46:15
York Knavesmire Harriers 46:20
Trafford AC 46:22
Beverley Athletic Club 46:27
Wallasey AC 46:43
Middlesbrough & Cleveland H 46:45
Blackburn Harriers 46:49
Saltwell Harriers 46:57
Red Rose Road Runners 47:05
Kirkstall Harriers 47:06
Stockport Harriers 47:09

196
197
198
199 11
200 13
201 284
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214 82
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

389
244

298

Helen Nance
Fiona Green

Lisa MacDonald
Amy Robinson
Rose Sensecall
Faye Holden
JDeakin

Jane Bilton

Jane Woodburn
Julie Thorley
SamanthaKeith
Jennifer Jackson
CarolHall
CWilliams
StephCharman
Sally Cape
Catherine Lancaster
Vicky Cuthbertson
Sue Allen
GillianDonaldson
Amanda Pearson
Claire Irons

Jean Bayley
Jean Skitt

Laura Dunphy
Dawn Lock
Karen Clarke

Senior Women — TEAM RESULTS

Stockport Harriers
Manchester Harriers & AC
Saltwell Harriers

Belper Harriers

Belper Harriers

Pendle AC

Preston Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Red Rose Road Runners
Saltwell Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers

Wolds Veteran Runners Club
Vale Royal AC

Spectrum Striders

Red Rose Road Runners
Pensby Runners

Saltwell Harriers

Clayton Le Moors

Saltwell Harriers
Spenborough & Dist AC
Warrington Athletic Club
Manchester Harriers & AC
Manchester Harriers & AC
Richmond And Zetland Harriers
Lytham St Annes RRC

Red Rose Road Runners

NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated

1 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield
2 Sale Harriers Manchester
3 Leeds City Ac

4 Trafford AC

5 Holmfirth Harriers AC

6 Gateshead Harriers & AC
7 Morpeth Harriers & AC

8 Bingley Harriers

9 Keighley & Craven AC

10 Salford Harriers

11 Stockport Harriers

12 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
13 Wallsend Harriers & AC
14 York Knavesmire Harriers
15 Clayton Le Moors

16 Macclesfield Harriers

17 Manchester Ymca Harriers
18 Kirkstall Harriers

19 Preston Harriers & AC

20 Belper Harriers

21 Red Rose Road Runners
22 Saltwell Harriers
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74 — 1 HattiDean

106 — 20 JennaHill

112 — 3 Susan Partridge

134 — 4 Kirsty Milner

154 — 16 K Walshaw

175 — 9 M Ferrier

179 — 12 JMooney

225 — 2 Victoria Wilkinson
267 — 35 Amy Green

311 — 18 Samantha Briggs

7 JuliaRussell 11 Lizzie Adams

21 RachelDeegan 26

13 EmilyKlee

EmilyBeedham
22 Sarah Peterson

19 Jackie Fairchild 44 NicolaPugh

406 — 87 Carley Davies
445 — 59 Carolyn Robbins
457 — 56 Vicky Hindson
470 — 48 Abey Lawrence
489 — 60 Katie Trickett
507 — 37 Sarah Harris

517 — 62 H Kuter

523 — 92 GemmaSmith
576 —110 CMcDermott
588 —111 Sharon Mellors
742 —169 Anne Wallworth
801 —190 Kirsty Anderson

55 Rachael Elder
39 Ruth Watson
74 Ruth Wilcox
67 Liz Austen

29 H Berry 45 K Farquhar 64 JPhillips

31 K Simpson 40 J Trowbridge 95 M Loraine

36 A Fox 51 SGraham 80 EPearson

50 Alison Raw 57 Jo Buckley 116 Sue Cariss
61 Tizz Woffenden 78 ElizabethTomes 93 Trisha Gavins
28 EstelleMalm 123 Anneka Sanders 142 Anna Weaver
94 Sarah Aylmer 101 KaisleighGreenham124Helen Garner
91 Anastasia Bligh 130 Andrea Smith 165 Karen Dunford
105 EmmaWalton 141 Lisa Walker 155 KellyBentham

112 Caroline Warrington126

66 Anna Kelly

108 Sally Ann Hales
145 L PerryHall

96 Helen Thorpe
127 R Anderson

136 GemmaRedfern
179 Joan Gouldthorpe
196 Lisa MacDonald

151 Wendy Dodds
157 Barbara Murray
148 MClarke

143 SheilaKing

139 MHesketh

161 SarahHolme

Andrea Lancaster 184 Alison Hartley

212 Sue Allen

205 Jennifer Jackson
162 RWalker

192 Collete Spencer
200 JDeakin

180 Maddy Saltere

191 Rebecca Noblett 203 Julie Thorley

204 SamanthaKeith
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211 Vicky Cuthbertson

ort
Spsoft

47:22
47:27
47:30
47:39
4851
49:06
49:37
49:44
49:49
50:37
50:38
50:56
51:12
51:18
51:22
51:27
51:42
51:48
53:25
53:43
56:46
57:25
57:33
57:40
58:35

1:01:00
1:04:.04



